| 238 JAN 20 DU 2 1-  | WARRANTY DEED  | Vol.mg 3 Page 2210   |
|---|--|--|
| 338 JAN 29 DH 3 LO<br>KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,<br>CHARLES M. LA BUWI   | That   | TOTALLET OUT ONLY  |
| hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration   |  |  |
| DIANE K. LA BUWI<br>hereinafter called the grantee, does hereby grant,  | bardain call and -   | mover unto the deputes and deputes's had   |
| successors and assigns, that certain real property, y<br>belonging or in any way appertaining, situated in  | with the tenements.  | hereditaments and appurtenances therew   |
| SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" WHICH  | IS MADE A PART H   | EREOF BY THIS REFERENCE  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   |  | ·-   |
|   |  |  |
|   |  |  |
|   | CONTINUE DESCRIPTION ON  | · · · · · · · ·  |
| To Have and to Hold the same unto the gran  |  |  |
| And grantor hereby covenants to and with g  | rantee and grantee's   | heirs, successors and assigns, that granton  |
| lawfully seized in fee simple of the above granted p  | premises, free from all  | encumbrances   |
| -EXCEPTTHOSEOFRECORDANDTHOSEAPPAR<br>OFTHISDEED   |  | D.J. LE. ANI. AS. UP. THE DATE   |
| ······································  |  | and t  |
| ***************************************   | GK XHOTHYYX XXXXXX XXX   | in terms of dollars, is \$ <del>0</del><br>##XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute   | AND THE  | and the plural and all grammati<br>tions and to individuals.   |
| the schole of the constraint of the context of the context of the context of the context changes shall be made so that this deed shall applied the context of the context changes shall be made so that the changes shall be made so that the context of the context | IX XHOTEMAX XXHIXX XXA<br>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   | and the plural and all grammati<br>tions and to individuals.<br>if any, affixed by an officer or other per-<br>it any, affixed by an officer or other per-   |
| the part of the second seco   | AX SHOTE WAS X SHARX SHA | and the plural and all grammati<br>tions and to individuals.<br>if any, affixed by an officer or other per-<br>it any, affixed by an officer or other per-   |
| The second se   | EX SHOTE WAS XENSEX (SMACK SMACK)<br>so requires, the sing<br>by equally to corpora<br>ad this instrument this<br>be signed and its seal,<br>rectors.  | and the plural and all grammati<br>tions and to individuals.<br>if any, affixed by an officer or other per-<br>it any, affixed by an officer or other per-   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>part of the construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE   | AX XHOTEMAX XXXXX XXXXX XXX<br>so requires, the sing<br>ly equally to corpora<br>ed this instrument this<br>e signed and its seal,<br>rectors.<br>TY DE-<br>LAND<br>CHARLES<br>O THE<br>TY OR<br>S.  | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| The second se   | AX XHOTEMAX XXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>and of the construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF THE PROPER<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Com<br>This instrument was<br>by  | AX XHOTEMAX XXXXX XXXXX XXX<br>So requires, the sing<br>ly equally to corpora<br>ad this instrument this<br>e signed and its seal,<br>rectors.<br>TY DE-<br>LAND<br>CHARLES<br>O THE<br>TY OR<br>S.<br>Inty of KLAMATH<br>acknowledged before<br>LA BUWI   | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>part of the construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF THE PROPER<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE T<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Con<br>This instrument was<br>by   | AX XHOTE WAX X XXXX XXXX XXXX<br>So requires, the sing<br>ly equally to corpora<br>ad this instrument this<br>e signed and its seal,<br>rectors.<br>TY DE-<br>LAND<br>CHARLES<br>O THE<br>TY OR<br>S.<br>Inty of KLAMATH<br>acknowledged before<br>LA BUWI<br>acknowledged before  | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>part of the construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appi<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE T<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Con<br>This instrument was<br>by   | AX XHOTE WAY XANAX YAY<br>So requires, the sing<br>ly equally to corpora<br>ad this instrument this<br>se signed and its seal,<br>rectors.<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY OR<br>S.<br>Inty of KLAMATH<br>acknowledged before<br>LA BUWI<br>acknowledged before  | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>part of the construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appi<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Con<br>This instrument was<br>by  | AX XHOTE WAY XANAX YAY<br>So requires, the sing<br>ly equally to corpora<br>ad this instrument this<br>se signed and its seal,<br>rectors.<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY OR<br>S.<br>Inty of KLAMATH<br>acknowledged before<br>LA BUWI<br>acknowledged before  | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, COU<br>This instrument was<br>by   | AX XHOTE WAY XANAX YAY<br>So requires, the sing<br>ly equally to corpora<br>ad this instrument this<br>se signed and its seal,<br>rectors.<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY OR<br>S.<br>Inty of KLAMATH<br>acknowledged before<br>LA BUWI<br>acknowledged before  | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CIT<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, COU<br>This instrument was<br>by  | AX XHOTE WAY XANAX YAY<br>So requires, the sing<br>ly equally to corpora<br>ad this instrument this<br>se signed and its seal,<br>rectors.<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY OR<br>S.<br>Inty of KLAMATH<br>acknowledged before<br>LA BUWI<br>acknowledged before  | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT. THE PERSON ACOULIRING FEE TITLE T<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CIT<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Cou<br>This instrument was<br>by   | AX XHOTE WAY XANAX YAY<br>So requires, the sing<br>ly equally to corpora<br>ad this instrument this<br>se signed and its seal,<br>rectors.<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY DE-<br>CHARLES<br>TY OR<br>S.<br>Inty of KLAMATH<br>acknowledged before<br>LA BUWI<br>acknowledged before  | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appi<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CIT<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, COU<br>This instrument was<br>by   | AX XHOTE WAX X XXXX XXXX XXX<br>XXXXXX XXXX XXXX XXX   | party XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, COU<br>This instrument was<br>by   | AX XHOTE WAX X XXXX XXXX XXX<br>XXXXXX XXXX XXXX XXX   | press XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appi<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPER<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CIT<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, COU<br>This instrument was<br>by   | AX XHOTE WAX X XXXX XXXX XXX<br>XXXXXX XXXX XXXX XXX   | County of STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of State of   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE T<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CH<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Cou<br>This instrument was<br>by  | AX XHOTE WAX X XXXX XXXX XXX<br>XXXXXX XXXX XXXX XXX   | press XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPEN<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE T<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CH<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Con<br>This instrument was<br>by   | AX XHOTE WAX X XXXX XXXX XXX<br>XXXXXX XXXX XXXX XXX   | County of County  |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE T<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Cou<br>This instrument was<br>by  | AX XHOTE WAX XX MAX YAX<br>(XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX  | County of<br>STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of<br>County County C |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPEN<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CH<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Cou<br>This instrument was<br>by  | AX XHOREMES XHEAX YEA<br>(XAXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   | County of<br>STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of<br>STATE OF OREGON,<br>County of<br>I certify that the within instrum<br>was received for record on the<br>of<br>   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Cou<br>This instrument was<br>by   | EX XHOTE MAX XXXXX XXXXX XXX<br>XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   | gatty, XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPEN<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Cou<br>This instrument was<br>by  | AX XHOREMES XHEAX YEA<br>(XAXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   | AMAGE VALUE XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERI<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TH<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Cou<br>This instrument was<br>by   | AX XHOREMES XHEAX YEA<br>(XAXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   | Details XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context<br>In construing this deed, where the context<br>changes shall be made so that this deed shall appl<br>In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute<br>if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b<br>duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di<br>THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPEN<br>SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE<br>USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE<br>THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO<br>PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CI<br>COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE<br>STATE OF OREGON, Cou<br>This instrument was<br>by  | AX XHOREMES XHEAX YEA<br>(XAXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   | AMAGE VALUE XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   |
| In construing this deed, where the context of the construing this deed, where the context changes shall be made so that this deed shall apple in witness Whereof, the grantor has execute if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b duly authorized to do so by order of its board of di. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERISCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTINE INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TPROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CHECOUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE STATE OF OREGON, Construints instrument was by   | AX XHOREMES XHEAX YEA<br>(XAXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   | Definition       All   |
| In construing this deed, where the context part of the construing this deed, where the context changes shall be made so that this deed shall apple In Construing this deed, where the context changes shall be made so that this deed shall apple In Witness Whereof, the grantor has execute if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to b duly authorized to do so by order of its board of dit. THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERT SCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCE THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TPROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CHECOUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USE STATE OF OREGON, Construction of FICIAL SEAL HELEN M. FINK NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION PERFRES APPR. 20, 1996 CHARLES M. LA BUWI Granter's Name and Address DIANE K. LA BUWI S36 NW HARMON BEND, OR 97701 Granter's Name and Address After recording return to (Name, Address, Zip): DIANE K. LA BUWI 536 NW HARMON BEND, OR 97701 Unit requested otherwise send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):  | AX XHOREMES XHEAX YEA<br>(XAXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX   | AMAGE AND  |

MTC Number

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

2211

Lot Ten (10) of Block Forty-one (41) of HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof duly recorded in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. ALSO, Beginning at the Southerly corner common to Lots 10 and 11 of Block 41 of HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Northeasterly along the Westerly line of said Lot 11 a distance of 138.7 feet, more or less, to corner of Lots 10 and 11 at intersection with Auburn Street; thence Northeasterly along Auburn Street and the Westerly line of said Lot 11 a distance of 8.16 feet to an iron pipe; thence Southerly at an angle 32 degrees 50' Easterly from Auburn Street, a distance of 75.44 feet to an iron pipe; thence Southerly at an angle 3 degrees 35' Westerly from last course a distance of 70.3 feet to a cross on the cement sidewalk marking the Southerly Boundary of said Lot 11 and Alameda Avenue at a point which is 1.0 foot Easterly from the Southerly corner common to Lots 10 and 11; thence 1.0 foot Westerly to the point of beginning.

| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:       | SS.      | the29th                                  | day        |
|---|----------|--|------------|
|   |          | ciclock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. | <u>M93</u> |
| Filed for record at request ofA.D., 19 at | 3:48     | o'clock on Page County Clerk             |            |
| of of                                     | Evelyn H | Druline Cruce                            | dire       |
|   |          | By <u>Satur</u>                          |            |
|   |          |  |            |

FEE \$35.00